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Item: AF: A-1

AUDIT AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
Wednesday, February 25, 2009

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES FEES (FEES FOR
NEwW COURSES AND INCREASES IN EXISTING FEES)

PROPOSED COMMITTEE ACTION
Approval of the fees requested to institute new fees for courses as noted.
BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Florida Statute provides to the Board of Trustees authority to set Materials and Supplies Fees, which
help to offset the cost of materials and supplies that are “consumed in the course of the student’s
instructional activities, excluding the cost of equipment replacement, repairs, and maintenance.” These
fees apply only to students who enroll in the specific course for which fees have been approved. Fees
are noted in the schedule of classes to inform students prior to their registration. Fees noted as “new”
refer to both new courses added to the curriculum and to existing courses recommended for the first
time.

Florida Atlantic University employs a rigorous process to review each request for conformity with the
intent of the statute. Funds are segregated in specially-designated accounts that can be used only



Fees Requested for Specific Courses 2009-2010

Requested Old
College of Architecture, Urban and Public Affairs Fee




THE 4955
THE 6955
GRA 3102C
GRA 4521C
GRA 4932C
PGY 4440C
PGY 4440C
ART 4173
ART 3162C
ANTL 2512
ANT 4930

Summer Repertory Theatre Workshop
Summer Repertory Theatre Workshop 001
Principles/Visual Communication
Graphic Design for the Web

Digital Collage

001 Advanced Photography for Designers
002 Photography for Designers
Handmade Books; Structure and Binding
Alternative Media

Intro Biological Anthropology

Forensic Anthropology

Ensemble list;

MUE 4441

String Pedagogy & Methods

$20.00
$20.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New



College of Education

EEX 4221
EEX 6225
EEX 5015
SPA 6505

Assessment of Exceptional Students

Assessment & Evaluation of Students w/Disabilities
Survey & Assessment in Early Childhood Special Ed.
Clinical Practicum in Speech/Language Pathology

College of Engineering and Computer Science

EEL 4119L
EEL 3118L
EEL 4652L
EGN 4411
EEL 4411C
CDA 3331
CDA 4630
ENV 3001C

Electrical Engineering Lab2
Electrical Engineering Labl
Electrical Engineering

Engineering and Computer Science
Electrical Engineering

Computer Science and Engineering
Computer Science and Engineering
Civil Engineering

Harriet L. Wilkes Honors College

ART 1202C
ART 2500C
ART 2501C
ART 3542C
ART 2540C
ART 1300C
ART 2331C
ART 3382C
ART 4641C
ART 4930C
ART 3840C
ART 3841C
ART 4816C
ARH 4802C

ART 4854j/C201Tf0Tc2.1470Tde231FEMC/PAVICID59BDC/TT11Tf0.0016Tc41.4921.35Td(ART)Tj/C201Tf0Tc823102

Honors Design and Color Phenomena
Honors Painting |

Honors Painting Il

Honors Advanced Water Based Media
Honors Watercolor

Honors Painting | Prerequisites

Honors Drawing Il

Honors Experimental Drawing

Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology
Honors Seminar

Honors Environmental Art

Honors Artists and Community

Honors Arts and the Art World

Honors Contemporary Art, Ideas and Practice

Requested Old

Fee Fee

$20.00 New
$20.00 New
$15.00 New
$20.00 New
Requested Old

Fee Fee

$20.00 New
$25.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$15.00 New
$35.00 New
$50.00 New
Requested Old

Fee Fee

$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$50.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New
$30.00 New



Charles E. Schmidt College of Science

AST 2002
CHM 4905

PHYL 2048
PHYL 2049

Intro to Astronomy (Physics)
Chemistry and Biochemistry
Independent Project Lab (1-4 credits)
Physics |

Physics 1l

Requested Old

Fee Fee
$10.00 $5.00
$15.00/credit New

$15.00 New
$15.00 New



