

Item: AF: A-1

AUDIT AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

Wednesday, February 25, 2009

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES FEES (FEES FOR NEW COURSES AND INCREASES IN EXISTING FEES)

PROPOSED COMMITTEE ACTION

Approval of the fees requested to institute new fees for courses as noted.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Florida Statute provides to the Board of Trustees authority to set **Materials and Supplies Fees**, which help to offset the cost of materials and supplies that are "consumed in the course of the student's instructional activities, excluding the cost of equipment replacement, repairs, and maintenance." These fees apply only to students who enroll in the specific course for which fees have been approved. Fees are noted in the schedule of classes to inform students prior to their registration. Fees noted as "new" refer to both new courses added to the curriculum and to existing courses recommended for the first time.

Florida Atlantic University employs a rigorous process to review each request for conformity with the intent of the statute. Funds are segregated in specially designated accounts that can be used only

Fees Requested for Specific Courses 2009 2010

	<u>Requested</u>	<u>Old</u>
College of Architecture, Urban and Public Affairs	Fee	1

THE 4955	Summer Repertory Theatre Workshop	\$20.00	New
THE 6955	Summer Repertory Theatre Workshop 001	\$20.00	New
GRA 3102C	Principles/Visual Communication	\$15.00	New
GRA 4521C	Graphic Design for the Web	\$15.00	New
GRA 4932C	Digital Collage	\$15.00	New
PGY 4440C	001 Advanced Photography for Designers	\$15.00	New
PGY 4440C	002 Photography for Designers	\$15.00	New
ART 4173	Handmade Books; Structure and Binding	\$15.00	New
ART 3162C	Alternative Media	\$15.00	New
ANTL 2512	Intro Biological Anthropology	\$15.00	New
ANT 4930	Forensic Anthropology	\$15.00	New

Ensemble list:

MUE 4441 String Pedagogy & Methods

College of E	<u>ducation</u>	Requested Fee	<u>Old</u> <u>Fee</u>
EEX 4221	Assessment of Exceptional Students	\$20.00	New
EEX 6225	Assessment & Evaluation of Students w/Disabilities	\$20.00	New
EEX 5015	Survey & Assessment in Early Childhood Special Ed.	\$15.00	New
SPA 6505	Clinical Practicum in Speech/Language Pathology	\$20.00	New
	1 8 8 8		
		<u>Requested</u>	<u>Old</u>
<u>College of E</u>	ngineering and Computer Science	<u>Fee</u>	<u>Fee</u>
EEL 4119L	Electrical Engineering Lab2	\$20.00	New
EEL 3118L	Electrical Engineering Lab1	\$25.00	New
EEL 4652L	Electrical Engineering	\$30.00	New
EGN 4411	Engineering and Computer Science	\$30.00	New
EEL 4411C	Electrical Engineering	\$30.00	New
CDA 3331	Computer Science and Engineering	\$15.00	New
CDA 4630	Computer Science and Engineering	\$35.00	New
ENV 3001C	Civil Engineering	\$50.00	New
EIVV 3001C	Civil Eligilieering	930.00	TNEW
		Requested	<u>Old</u>
<u>Harriet L. W</u>	<u>'ilkes Honors College</u>	<u>Fee</u>	<u>Fee</u>
ART 1202C		A.C. 00	N.T.
THE INCH	Honors Design and Color Phenomena	\$50.00	New
ART 2500C	Honors Design and Color Phenomena Honors Painting I	\$50.00 \$50.00	New New
ART 2500C	Honors Painting I	\$50.00	New
ART 2500C ART 2501C	Honors Painting I Honors Painting II	\$50.00 \$50.00	New New
ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C	Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	New New New
ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C	Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	New New New New
ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C	Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	New New New New New
ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C	Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	New New New New New New New New New
ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C	Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	New
ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C ART 3840C	Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar Honors Environmental Art	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00	New
ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C ART 3840C ART 3841C	Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar Honors Environmental Art Honors Artists and Community	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	New
ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C ART 3840C ART 3841C ART 4816C	Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar Honors Environmental Art Honors Artists and Community Honors Arts and the Art World	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	New
ART 2500C ART 2501C ART 3542C ART 2540C ART 1300C ART 2331C ART 3382C ART 4641C ART 4930C ART 3840C ART 3841C ART 4816C ART 4816C	Honors Painting I Honors Painting II Honors Advanced Water Based Media Honors Watercolor Honors Painting I Prerequisites Honors Drawing II Honors Experimental Drawing Honors Contemporary Art, Gender and Technology Honors Seminar Honors Environmental Art Honors Artists and Community	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	New

Charles E. So	chmidt College of Science	Requested Fee	Old Fee
AST 2002	Intro to Astronomy (Physics)	\$10.00	\$5.00
CHM 4905	Chemistry and Biochemistry		
	Independent Project Lab (1 4 credits)	\$15.00/credit	New
PHYL 2048	Physics I	\$15.00	New
PHYL 2049	Physics II	\$15.00	New